FIRST MODIFICATION TO
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BETWEEN
RIVIERA BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
AND
BRIGHT VIEW LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC.

THIS FIRST MODIFICATION TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES is made as of . day of April, 2021, by and between RIVIERA BEACH
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, a body corporate and politic created
pursuant to Part III, Chapter 163, Florida Statutes ("CRA") and BRIGHT VIEW
LANDSCAPE SERVICES, INC, a Florida corporation ("Contractor").

WHERAS, the CRA and Contractor entered into a Professional Service
Agreement to perform landscaping maintenance services throughout the Marina UP-
Lands, Promenade, Bicentennial Park, Avenue “C” Corridor from 15th Street to 11th
Street and 13th Street Corridor from Avenue C to Broadway and the parcel of land
formerly known as Spanish Courts, as more particularly described in Exhibit “A”,
dated April 24, 2019 (the "Contract"); and

WHEREAS, the Contract provided for a 24-month term with an option for
one year; and

WHEREAS, Contractor and CRA wish to amend the Contract to exercise
the option and extend the term of the Contract to May 30, 2022 upon the same
terms and conditions as the Contract.

In consideration of the mutual covenants and promises set forth herein, the
parties to this agreement do hereby agree as follows:

Section 1:  The parties agree to exercise the one-year option to extend the term of
the Contract through May 30, 2022 upon the same term of the Contract.

Section 2:  To the extent that there exists a conflict between this Modification, the
Scope of Services and any work orders, the terms, conditions, covenants, and/or
provisions of this Modification shall prevail. Wherever possible, the provisions of such
documents shall be construed in such a manner as to avoid conflicts between
provisions of the various documents.

Section 3:  All other terms in the Contract shall remain in effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties unto this Modification have set their
hands and seals on the day and date first written above.

ATTEST:

Executive Director

RIVIERA BEACH COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

By:
Name: Shirley D. Lanier
Title: Chairperson

Approyved as to form and legal

General Counsel to CRA

BRIGHT VIEW LANDSCAPE
SERVICES, INC

By:

Name:

Title:




